AID	581	-	H(
	AID	A D 581	AID 581-

09/806061

05-02-2001



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENTS ONLY

JC10 Rec'd PCT/P10 2 3 MAR 2001

101697516 atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FICHT GmbH & CO. KG Wolfram Hellmich Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __ Yes X No Street Address: Spannleitenberg 1 City: Kirchseeon State: Germany Zip: 85614 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No X Assignment _ Merger _ Change of Name _ Security Agreement __ Other Execution Date: February 2, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 2, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)------\$_40.00 Patrick S. Yoder Name: X _ Enclosed Form PTO-2038. FLETCHER YODER &VAN SOMEREN Internal Address: **X** Authorized to be charged to deposit account: P.O. Box 692289 If the PTO-2038 is missing or insufficient, please charge Houston, Texas 77269-2289 Deposit Acct. No. 06-1315; Order No. SOLZ:0010/YOD 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Houston, Texas 77070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement	anu	signat	uie.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Patrick S. Yoder

Name of Person Signing

March 23, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, WOLFRAM HELLMICH of DEUTSCHLAND, GERMANY, hereby sell and assign to Ficht GmbH & Co. KG, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC TRIMMING OF AN INJECTION APPARATUS", invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries. including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nonlinees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal preceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

February 12,2001
State of Germany County of

PATENT RECORDED: 03/23/2001 REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0061